Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Signature

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	RE 10139894	\$ 7.5 pt T	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		
	Please record the attached original document	s or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	
	ERNEST F. LOGAN	party(ies):	
		GILTSPUR SCIENTIFIC LIMITED	
)		6-8 Avondale Insutrial Estate	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Ballyclare, Co. Antrim	
	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Northern Ireland BT39 9AU	
١		United Kingdom	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	0	
\	[X] Assignment [] Merger		
	[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name		
(	[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
,		attached? [] Yes [x] No	
i	Execution Date: February 18, 2000	1, 100 [11] 110	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	1:	
	If this document is being filed with a ne Application is	ew application, the execution date of the	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/486,768		
	05/ 100/ 700		
į	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [x] No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom	. Total number of applications and	
	correspondence concerning document	patents involved:1	
	should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$40.00	
		[x] Enclosed	
	Daniel D. Fetterley	[ ] Authorized to charge to deposit	
	ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP	<u> </u>	
	,	Deposit account number: 01.2000	
-	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	(Attached duplicate copy of this page	
		if paying by deposit account)	
Ì	9. Statement and signature:		
1	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct		
	and any attached copy is a true copy of the	original document.	
	$\Lambda$	0 1-4-1	
	Daniel D Fetterless //a //	71. T 1117-14.	
Į	Daniel D. Fetterley Want	h) June 8, 2000	
	Name of Person Signing Signature		
		Date	
	Name of Person Signing Signatur  Total number of pages including cover she	Date	
	Name of Person Signing Signatur	e Date eet, attachments and document: 4	
	Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover she  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  CERTIFICATE	e Date eet, attachments and document: 4  OF MAILING	
	Name of Person Signing Signatur  Total number of pages including cover she  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  CERTIFICATE  hereby certify that this correspondence is be	Date  eet, attachments and document: 4  OF MAILING  being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service	
W	Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover she  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  CERTIFICATE  thereby certify that this correspondence is be with sufficient postage as first class mail in	Date  eet, attachments and document: 4  OF MAILING  Deing deposited with the U.S. Postal Service an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents	
w a	Name of Person Signing Signatur  Total number of pages including cover she  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  CERTIFICATE  hereby certify that this correspondence is be	Date  eet, attachments and document: 4  OF MAILING  Deing deposited with the U.S. Postal Service an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents	
w a /(	Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover she  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  CERTIFICATE  thereby certify that this correspondence is be with sufficient postage as first class mail in and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this  07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000133 09486768	Date  eet, attachments and document: 4  OF MAILING  Deing deposited with the U.S. Postal Service an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents	
w a /(	Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover she  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  CERTIFICATE  Thereby certify that this correspondence is he with sufficient postage as first class mail in and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000133 09486768	Date  eet, attachments and document: 4  OF MAILING  Deing deposited with the U.S. Postal Service an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents  day of June, 2000.	
w a /(	Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover she  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  CERTIFICATE  Thereby certify that this correspondence is by the sufficient postage as first class mail in and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000133 09486768  T.581  Daniel D. Fetterley op	Date  eet, attachments and document: 4  OF MAILING  Deing deposited with the U.S. Postal Service an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents  day of June, 2000.	
w a /(	Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover she  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  CERTIFICATE  Thereby certify that this correspondence is by the sufficient postage as first class mail in and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000133 09486768  T.581  Daniel D. Fetterley op	Date  eet, attachments and document: 4  OF MAILING  Deing deposited with the U.S. Postal Service an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents  day of June, 2000.	

PATENT **REEL: 010893 FRAME: 0149**  Name(s) of Inventors

Atty. Docket No. 124-00086

## (1) Ernest Fergus LOGAN

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

GILTSPUR SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

Address of Assignee

6-8 Avondale Industrial Estate, Ballyclare, Co Antrim

Northern Ireland BT39 9AU, United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

## Title PLASTICS HORSESHOE

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing

of Application on

Alternative Identification for filed applications

U.S. Application Serial Number 09/486,768 filed March 2, 2000

med Fareit 2, 2000

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date 18/2/00 Signature of Inventor (1) Smush of Logan  Date 18/2/00 Witness Johnston	In witness whereof, exect	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
Date 18/2/00 Witness	• •	
. U. V	Date 18/2/00 Signature of I	nventor (1) Smush of Logan
Date 18/2/00 Witness 550hnston	Date18/2/00 Witness	J. Jourse .
	Date 18/2/00 Witness	Johnston

H:\JMT\FORMS\US-.ASS

RECORDED: 06/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 010893 FRAME: 0150